Drain: OEERWALK ESTATES ORAIN	Drain #:2 <i>8</i> 6
Improvement/Arm: OCCAWALK ESTATES	S - LOT 4 RELOCATION
Operator: <u></u> ਹ <i>਼ਮ</i>	Date: /マ-i/-a²
Drain Classification: Urban/Rur	

GIS Drain Input Checklist

•	Pull Source Documents for Scanning	JES 12-11
•	Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains	MA
•	Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains	J= 12-11
•	Digitize & Attribute SSD	NA
•	Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch	NA
•	Stamp Plans	987-12-11
•	Sum drain lengths & Validate	gra 1241
•	Enter Improvements into Posse	92012-11
•	Enter Drain Age into Posse	
•	Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse	
•	Check Database entries for errors	924.12-11

Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost <u>Drain Length Log</u>

Drain-Improvement: OFERWALK ESTATES ORAIN-OCERWALK ESTATES - LOT 4 RELIKATION

Drain Type:	Size:	Length SURVEYMES (REPORT)	Length (DB Query)	Length Reconcile	Price:	
RCP	15"	185'	185'	Ø	Price;	Cost:
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
						·-·
			· ·			
						
	Sum:	185'	185'	_ø		·
nal Report:						
omments:						
S BUILTS DIO SHOP	PIPE BRINEA	N 577 700 + 701 70	BE 18" NOT	154.		
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	





Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor

Phone (317) 776-8495

Fax (317) 776-9628

Suite 146 One Hamilton County Square Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230

May 8, 1998

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board

RE: Deerwalk Drain - Lot 4

Attached is the petition from Brett M. Crist, Property Owner, to reconstruct the Deerwalk Drain. The location of the Deerwalk Drain to be reconstructed is an open drain and bisects Lot - 4 from the east to the west property line.

The proposed reconstruction of this Drain will intersect the storm water discharge pipe on the West property line of Lot - 5 and confine the storm water through a storm system across Lot - 4. The portion of Drain to be reconstructed will intersect the storm sewer system located on the West property line of Lot - 5. From this tie in location ninety-three (93') feet of fifteen (15") inch RCP will replace the open drain in the same location to the southwest to Str. 700. From Str. 700 to Str. 701 eighty-four (84') feet of fifteen (15") inch RCP will replace the open drain to the west in the same location. From Str. 701 to the outlet eight (8') feet of fifteen (15") inch RCP will outlet into Rip Rap on the West property line of Lot - 4. These changes will not result in any change in length to the Regulated Drain. The entire proposed reconstruction /relocation is located on land owned by the petitioner. The design changes for the Deerwalk Drain were prepared by Weihe Engineers and are attached.

The cost of the Deerwalk Drain reconstruction will be borne by the Property Owner and is estimated at \$6550.00. A letter of Credit for this cost has been submitted by the Kevin Emmert; the Developer. The project meets the conditions set forth under IC 36-9-27-52.5 as one not requiring a public hearing. Therefore I recommend the Board approve the proposed reconstruction.

Kenton C. Ward, County Surveyor

STANDBY LETTER OF CREDIT



Letter of Credit No. 1150

March 13, 1998

BENEFICIARY

APPLICANT

HAMILTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS One Hamilton County Square Noblesville, IN 46060

Kevin Emmert Construction Company 11855 Deer Walk Drive Cicero, Indiana 46034-9304

We hereby establish our irrevocable Letter of Credit in your favor, for the account indicated above, for the sum or sums not exceeding \$6,550.00 United States Currency.

Funds are available by your drafts at sight drawn on MetroBank, Indianapolis, Indiana.

Drafts are to be accompanied by:

- 1. The original of this Letter of Credit No. 1150
- 2. Beneficiary's signed certificate that Kevin Emmert Construction Company has failed to complete the relocation of the Deer Walk Drain in the development known as Deer Walk Drain on Lot 4, Cicero, Indiana 46034 as required by the Hamilton County Drainage Review Board.

We engage with you that all draft(s) drawn under and in accordance with the terms of this Letter of Credit shall be duly honored upon presentation.

Drafts must be marked "Drawn under MetroBank, Indianapolis, Indiana, Letter of Credit Number 1150". Drafts drawn under this letter of credit must be presented on or prior to expiration date of September 13, 1998.

Except as otherwise expressly stated herein, this credit is subject to the Uniform Customs and Practice for Documentary Credits (1993 Revision), International Chamber of Commerce, Publication No. 500.

Very truly yours,

Carmel

Andrew E. Illyes

Executive Vice President

andrew E. Allege

J. Gregory Goff

Senior Vice President

Noblesville

In the serious as

(FILE)

317/573 • 2400

10333 N. Meridian, P.O. Box 40485
This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060 Indianapolis, Indiana 46240-0485

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

To: Hamilton County Surveyor
Re: Lot #4 Deerwalk Subdivision
I hereby certify that:
1. I am a Registered Land Surveyor or Engineer in the State of Indiana .
2. I am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision.
3. I have personally observed and supervised the completion of the drainage facilities for the above referenced subdivision.
4. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my knowledge information and belief have been installed and completed in comformity with all plans and specifications.
Signature: Date: June 8, 1998
Type or Print Name: Allan H. Weihe, P.E.
Business Address: 10505 North College Avenue
Indianapolis, Indiana 46280
Telephone Number: (317) 846-6611
SEAL INDIANA REGISTRATION NUMBER 8827 STATE OF #8827 IN





Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor

Phone (317) 776-8495

Fax (317) 776=9628

Suite 146 One Hamilton County Square Noblesville, Indiana 46060=2230

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board

December 16, 1998

Re: DeerWalk Drain: Lot 4 Relocation

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for Deerwalk Drain – lot 4 Relocation. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes there were no significant changes made to the drainage plans submitted with my report for this drain dated May 8, 1998.

Therefore, the net length of the drain remains at **0 feet**.

The bond or letter of credit from MetorBank, number 1150; in the amount of \$6,550.00; was released December 14, 1998.

I recommend the Board approve the drains construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Kenton C. Ward,

Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/slm

Asbuilt Structures

Project: Deerwalk Drain: Deerwalk Lot 4 Relocation

Structure:	T.C.:	I.E.:	Pipe:	Length: Original Plans:	Difference:
------------	-------	-------	-------	-------------------------	-------------

701 797.35 701 797.35 700 795.72	795.16 795.16	15	93	
700 795.72			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			1	
700 705 70	793.68	15	84	
700 795.72	793.68			
700a	793.48	15	8	 _

RCP Pipe Totals:

15"	185		
		 	
		 	 -
		Oth	her Drain:
			

Total Length of Drain: 185

